1
dc1228af
DEMO MANUAL DC1228A
Description
LT3573
Isolated Monolithic
Flyback Converter
Demonstration circuit 1228A is an isolated flyback con-

DEMO MANUAL DC1228A
Figure 2. Measuring Input or Output Ripple
Figure 1. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup
VIN OR VOUT GND
Quick start proceDure
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
dc1228af
DEMO MANUAL DC1228A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF 50V, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H475K
2 1 C4 CAP., X7R, 47µF 10V, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71A476K
3 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF 16V, 0402 TDK, C1005X7R1C104MT
4 1 C8 CAP., NPO, 100pF 50V,0402 AVX, 04025A101JAT2A
5 2 C12, C9 CAP., X7R, 1µF 50V, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105K
6 1 C10 CAP., X7R, 0.22µF 25V, 0603 MURATE, GRM188R71E224K
7 1 C11 CAP., X7R, 4700pF 25V, 0402 AVX, 04023C472KAT2A
8 1 C13 CAP., NPO, 10pF 50V, 0402 AVX, 04025A100JAT2A
9 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER 3.0A DIODES INC., B340A-13-F
10 1 D2 DIODE, SWITCHING, SOD323 DIODES INC., 1N4148WS-7-F
11 1 D3 DIODE, SCHOTTKY MINI, SOD323 CENTRAL SEMI., CMDSH-3
12 1 R3 RES., CHIP 357k 1/16W 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402357KFKED
13 1 R6 RES., CHIP 93.1k 1/16W 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040293K1FKED
14 1 R7 RES., CHIP 84.5k 1/16W 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040284K5FKED
15 1 R8 RES., CHIP 2k 1/10W 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08052K00FKEA
16 1 R9 RES., CHIP 20k 1/16W 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040220K0FKED
17 1 R10 RES., CHIP 10k 1/16W 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210K0FKED
18 1 R11 RES., CHIP 6.04k 1/16W 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04026K04FKED
19 1 R15 RES., CHIP 12.4k 1/16W 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040212K4FKED
20 1 T1 XFMR, 750370047 WÜRTH, 750370047
21 1 U1 IC., LT3573EMSE, MSE16 LINEAR TECH., LT3573EMSE
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., ELECTROLYTIC, 22µF 50V, C-SANYO-CE-BS-6.3X6.0 SANYO, 50CE22BS
2 0 C5 CAP., 22µF 50V, C-SANYO-CE-BS-6.3X6.0 OPT SANYO, 50CE22BS
3 0 C14 CAP., 1206 OPT OPT
4 0 C19 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF 50V, 1210 OPT MURATA, GRM32ER71H475K
5 0 C20 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF 50V, 0603 OPT AVX, 06035C103KAT
6 0 FB1 BEAD, 1206 OPT TAIYO YUDEN, FB MJ3216HS800
7 0 L1 IND, PWR, L-CDRH4D22/HP OPT SUMIDA, CDRH4D22HPNP-100MC
8 0 R2 RES., 0603 OPT OPT
9 1 R4 RES., CHIP 499Ω 1/10W 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805499RFKEA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 5 E1, E2, E3, E5, E6 TP, TURRET, 0.094" MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.